## **RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL**

RES. NO. 18-74

WHEREAS, The Papago Council is deeply interested in the well being of the Papago people, and

, WHEREAS, The Papago Council has been informed of a (On the job training program) provided by the Bureau of Indian Affairs, and

WHEREAS, There is a need for such training in the Construction Department, and the Papago Tribal Utility Authority, and

WHEREAS, The Papago Council feels there is a need for such a program in the two departments mentioned above.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, The Papago Council hereby authorizes the Chairman of the Papago Council to carry out the necessary arrangements.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

ATTEST

Chairman

Secretary

APPROVED:

M. Lucero, Superintendent

Date:

: (ipril 24,

PAPAGO TRIDE